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Name of the Staff

. Basheer Ahmed

. Ashfaque Jafari

. Syed Ferhathullah Hussainy

. Mohammed Hamraj

Mohammed Haseeb Khan

Mohammed Arifuddin Sohel
Md. Viquar Mohiuddin

Ahmed Abdul Moiz Qyser

(Mrs.) Mousmi Ajay Chaurasia

. Shaik Kareem Ahmed

. (Mrs.) V. Shanthi

Abdul Majeed

(Mrs.) Shabana Thayniath

Dr. Y. Ch. Venkateshwarlu
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Mr

s. K.M. Rajini

. Mohd. Zabhiuddin

. K.V. Narasimha Rao

. Shakeel Ayjaz

. D. Ram Mohan Rao
. Toufeeq Anwar

. Barkat Ali Khan
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Chairperson Advisor-cum-Director -

Member

Convener
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Member
Member
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Professor & Dean
(Academic)

Professor & Dean
(Administration)

Professor & Head, CED
Prof. & Head EED

Professor & Head, ECED

Prof. & Assoc.Head MED
Professor & Head, CSED

Professor & Head, ITD
Assoc. Professor & -

Coordinator Physics Sec.

Assoc. Professor &
Coordinator, Chemistry

Professor & Head, Basic
Sciences & Humanities

Assoc. Professor &
Coordinator, English
Section

College Librarian

Placements & Training
Officer

Physical Director, MJCET

Registrar

Assoc. Professor &
Associate Head CED

Professor, CED

Assoc. Professor, CED
Asst. Professor, CED

Mobile No.
9849455423
9246292205
9246292204
9290929482
9849316285

9885407094
9492039782
9885454513

9160146701
9703557860
9989949512

9297258266

9849215376

9949358140
9866576030
9966469252
98490388534
9866752876

9848735035
9247822784

9849401971
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Mrs. Ajaz Fatima
Mr. Arshad Mohammed
Dr. (Mrs.) Ayesha Naaz

Mr. J.K. Nag

Mr. Iftekharuddin
Mr. Syed Hifazat Ali Khan

Mr. M.A. Majeed Zubair

Dr. Syed Khader Basha
Dr. Shaik Khader Vali

Mr. M.A. Mujeeb Igbal

Mr. Md. Aleemuddin Khan

Dr. Syed Shabbeer Ahmed

Dr. (Mrs.) Fahmina Tarannum
Mrs. Maniza Hijab

Dr. Mohammeq Mahamood Ali
Mr. Md. Saleem Khan

Dr. Rafi-uz-Zaman

Mr. Mohd. Abdul Rasheed

Mr. H. Nizamuddin Saleem
Dr. (Mrs.) Nazima Siddiqui

Dr. (Mrs.) Aneesa Ferdose

Br. M.G.V.‘Satyanarayana
Mrs. Amina Sarwar

Dr. M.A. Rawoof Sayeed

Ms. Isra Azizunnisa

Mr. Syed Muzzaferuddin Ahmed

Mr. Khaja Md. Irshad Mohiuddin
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Assoc. Professor, EED

Asst. Professor, EED
Professor, ECED

Associate Professor &
Associate Head ECED

Assoc. Prof. ECED
Asst. Prof. (S/G),ECED
Lab. Assistant, ECED

Asst. Professor, MED

Prof. & Coordinator,
M.E. (CAD/CAM)

Asst. Professor, MED

Junior Assistant,
Director’s Office

Professor 8 Associate
Head, CSED

Assoc. Professor, CSED

Assoc., Professor, CSED

Assoc. Professor, CSED

Asst. Professor, CSED

Assoc. Professor, ITD
Asst. Professor, ITD

Lab. Supervisor, ITD

Asst. Professor, Physics

Associate Professor,
Chemistry Dept.
Associate Professor,
Chemistry Dept.

Asst. Professor,
Chemistry Dept.

Assoc. Prof. Coordinator,
Mathematics Dept.

Student, ITD
Student, EED

Student, MED

8309513173
9959129564

9959848905

9989125185
9246561723

9246521627
9849095309
9440425831

8106207559

9949570170

9515302571
9394754916
9493410815
9848638696
9391669248
9848262601

9963412526

9849091807

7674825227

9966347764

9490705978

9885258274

9848425282

7993461346

8374342101

8074059199
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WHAT CONSTITUTES RAGGING?

As per the Telangana State Prohibition of Ragging Act, 1997.

“Ragging” means doing act which causes or is likely to cause insult or annoyance or fear or
apprehension or threat or intimidation or outrage of modesty or injury to a student.

It includes :-
Mental/Physical /Sexual abuse gy Financial exploitation/Extortion
Verbal abuse > Use of force
Indecent behavior > Consumption of Alcohol/Intoxication
Criminal intimidation/Wrongful restraint g5 Drug Trafficking
Undermining human dignity p=>> Rash and negligent driving etc.

RAGGING IN ANY FORM IS PUNISHABLE.
DO REPORT INCIDENTS OF RAGGING.

The offence of the ragging is not only punishable under section 4 of Telangana State
Prohibition of Ragging Act 1997 but also under various provisions of the IPC, 1860 (Act 45 of
1860) and is a cognizable offence (Arrest without Warrant).
Join Hands to make the College Campus Ragging Free

MJCET Helpline:
Phone: 040-23280301/23280317/23280305
email: principal@mnjcollege.ac.in

Director @mjcollege.ac.in ADVISOR-CUM- DIRECTO

Website: www.mjcollege.ac.in

oadNo 3, E'-anjara
MJCET, HYDERABAD - 500034 Hyderabad-500 034. T.S.

Consequences of Ragging

As per the Supreme Court Orders, the following actions will be taken on those students who indulge in ragging:-
* Withholdings of Scholarships/Fellowships/Results.

Debarring from Representation in Events and Appearing for Tests/Examinations.

Declaring them ineligible for any other Degrees.

Denial of admission to any other Institutions

Withdrawing Benefits like Travels Concessions and Campus selections

Suspension or Expulsion from Hostel or Mess or College selections

Cancellation or Expulsion from Hostels or Mess or College

Liability to pay a fine up to Rs. 2.5 Lakhs

Imprisonment up to 10 years

Registration of FIR against the accused and Prosecute under the Indian Penal Code, 1860.

Important Note:-

If any student is found indulging in ragging, it may be brought to the notice of Member
/Convenor/Chairperson of the ANTIRAGGING COMMITTEE of the College immediately.

* % % % % O % % %

ADVISOR-CUM-
Muffakham Jah College of
Fnc!neer.n': & Technology
Road No:3, ua*"tara Hillls,

E Iyubf&buu o r\l_) OJ4 Tb



