

## MUFFAKHAM JAH

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (SULTAN-UL-ULOOM EDUCATION SOCIETY)

# ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE

(2021-2022)

S.No.	Name of the Staff	Position	Designation	Mobile No.
1	Dr. Basheer Ahmed	Chairperson	Advisor-cum-Director	9849455423
2	Dr. Ashfaque Jafari	Member	Professor & Dean (Academic)	9246292205
3	Dr. Syed Ferhathullah Hussainy	Convener	Professor & Dean (Administration)	9246292204
4	Dr. Mohammed Hamraj	Member	Professor & Head, CED	9290929482
5	Dr. Mohammed Haseeb Khan	Member	Prof. & Head EED	9849316285
6	Dr. Mohammed Arifuddin Sohel	Member	Professor & Head, ECED	9885407094
7	Dr. Md. Viquar Mohiuddin	Member	Prof. & Assoc.Head MED	9492039782
8	Dr. Ahmed Abdul Moiz Qyser	Member	Professor & Head, CSED	9885454513
9	Dr. (Mrs.) Mousmi Ajay Chaurasia	Member	Professor & Head, ITD	9160146701
10	Dr. Shaik Kareem Ahmed	Member	Assoc. Professor & Coordinator Physics Sec.	9703557860
11	Dr. (Mrs.) V. Shanthi	Member	Assoc. Professor & Coordinator, Chemistry	9989949512
12	Dr. Abdul Majeed	Member	Professor & Head, Basic Sciences & Humanities	9297258266
13	Dr. (Mrs.) Shabana Thayniath	Member	Assoc. Professor & Coordinator, English Section	9849215376
14	Dr. Y. Ch. Venkateshwarlu	Member	College Librarian	9949358140
15	Mrs. K.M. Rajini	Member	Placements & Training Officer	9866576030
16	Mr. Mohd. Zabhiuddin	Member	Physical Director, MJCET	9966469252
17	Mr. K.V. Narasimha Rao	Member	Registrar	9849388534
18	Mr. Shakeel Ayjaz	Member	Associate Head CED	9866752876
19	Mr. D. Ram Mohan Rao	Member	Professor, CED	9848735035
20	Mr. Toufeeq Anwar	Member	Assoc. Professor, CED	9247822784
21	Mr. Barkat Ali Khan	Member	Asst. Professor, CED	9849401971

	Mrs. Ajaz Fatima	Member	Assoc. Professor, EED	9866278762
23	Mr. Arshad Mohammed	Member	Asst. Professor, EED	8309513173
24	Dr. (Mrs.) Ayesha Naaz	Member	Professor, ECED	9959129564
25	Mr. J.K. Nag	Member	Associate Professor & Associate Head ECED	9959848905
26	Mr. Iftekharuddin	Member	Assoc. Prof. ECED	9989125185
27	Mr. Syed Hifazat Ali Khan	Member	Asst. Prof. (S/G),ECED	9246561723
28	Mr. M.A. Majeed Zubair	Member	Lab. Assistant, ECED	9246521627
29	Dr. Syed Khader Basha	Member	Asst. Professor, MED	9849095309
30	Dr. Shaik Khader Vali	Member	Prof. & Coordinator, M.E. (CAD/CAM)	9440425831
31	Mr. M.A. Mujeeb Iqbal	Member	Asst. Professor, MED	8106207559
32	Mr. Md. Aleemuddin Khan	Member	Junior Assistant, Director's Office	9949570170
33	Dr. Syed Shabbeer Ahmed	Member	Professor & Associate Head, CSED	9515302571
34	Dr. (Mrs.) Fahmina Tarannum	Member	Assoc. Professor, CSED	9394754916
35	Mrs. Maniza Hijab	Member	Assoc., Professor, CSED	9493410815
36	Dr. Mohammed Mahamood Ali	Member	Assoc. Professor, CSED	9848638696
37	Mr. Md. Saleem Khan	Member	Asst. Professor, CSED	9391669248
38	Dr. Rafi-uz-Zaman	Member	Assoc. Professor, ITD	9848262601
39	Mr. Mohd. Abdul Rasheed	Member	Asst. Professor, ITD	9963412526
40	Mr. H. Nizamuddin Saleem	Member	Lab. Supervisor, ITD	9849091807
41	Dr. (Mrs.) Nazima Siddiqui	Member	Asst. Professor, Physics	7674825227
42	Dr. (Mrs.) Aneesa Ferdose	Member	Associate Professor, Chemistry Dept.	9966347764
43	Dr. M.G.V. Satyanarayana	Member	Associate Professor, Chemistry Dept.	9490705978
44	Mrs. Amina Sarwar	Member	Asst. Professor, Chemistry Dept.	9885258274
45	Dr. M.A. Rawoof Sayeed	Member	Assoc. Prof. Coordinator, Mathematics Dept.	9848425282
46.	Ms. Isra Azizunnisa	Member	Student, ITD	7993461346
47	Mr. Syed Muzzaferuddin Ahmed	Member	Student, EED	8374342101
48	Mr. Khaja Md. Irshad Mohiuddin	Member	Student, MED	8074059199



#### MUFFAIKIHAIM JAIH

#### COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

(SULTAN-UL-ULOOM EDUCATION SOCIETY) Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034

#### WHAT CONSTITUTES RAGGING?

As per the Telangana State Prohibition of Ragging Act, 1997.

"Ragging" means doing act which causes or is likely to cause insult or annoyance or fear or apprehension or threat or intimidation or outrage of modesty or injury to a student.

#### It includes :-

Mental/Physical/Sexual abuse

Financial exploitation/Extortion

Verbal abuse

Use of force

Indecent behavior

Consumption of Alcohol/Intoxication

Criminal intimidation/Wrongful restraint

Drug Trafficking

Undermining human dignity

Rash and negligent driving etc.

## RAGGING IN ANY FORM IS PUNISHABLE. DO REPORT INCIDENTS OF RAGGING.

The offence of the ragging is not only punishable under section 4 of Telangana State Prohibition of Ragging Act 1997 but also under various provisions of the IPC, 1860 (Act 45 of 1860) and is a cognizable offence (Arrest without Warrant).

Join Hands to make the College Campus Ragging Free

MJCET Helpline:

Phone: 040-23280301/23280317/23280305

email: principal@mjcollege.ac.in Director @mjcollege.ac.in Website: www.mjcollege.ac.in ADVISOR-CUM-DIRECTOR
Advisor sum Director Mocer
Engineering & Technology

Road No:3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034. T.S.

MJCET, HYDERABAD - 500034

### Consequences of Ragging

As per the Supreme Court Orders, the following actions will be taken on those students who indulge in ragging:-

- ★ Withholdings of Scholarships/Fellowships/Results.
- ★ Debarring from Representation in Events and Appearing for Tests/Examinations.
- \* Declaring them ineligible for any other Degrees.
- ★ Denial of admission to any other Institutions
- ★ Withdrawing Benefits like Travels Concessions and Campus selections
- \* Suspension or Expulsion from Hostel or Mess or College selections
- ★ Cancellation or Expulsion from Hostels or Mess or College
- ★ Liability to pay a fine up to Rs. 2.5 Lakhs
- ★ Imprisonment up to 10 years
- \* Registration of FIR against the accused and Prosecute under the Indian Penal Code, 1860.

Important Note:-

If any student is found indulging in ragging, it may be brought to the notice of Member /Convenor/Chairperson of the ANTIRAGGING COMMITTEE of the College immediately.

Advisor-gum-Director, MJCET

ADVISOR-CUM-DIRECTOR Muffakham Jah College of Engineering & Technology Road No:3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034. T.S.